
in the. C P. Let it be done* post the 

matter on 24.5.07.. 

Vice-Chairman 

E 
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Post the matter on 14.05.2007. 

LI-___ 
Vice-Chairman 

Counsel ff'or the applicant has 

Submitted that he wants to file aff idavi 
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24,5.07 - 	This Contempt Petition has been 

filed by the counsel for the applicant for 

non compliance of the order dated 

`zz.-  24,82.0061P O.A. 202 of 06 ,  passed by 

this Tribunal. This Court hFis directed 

the 	responderi 
. 
ts: 	16' dispote 	of 	the 

representation , -dated 28.04.2006 and 

pas 's 	appropriate order 	and 

I 

communicate, the same to the applicant 

within a period of two months. But the 

contemners respondent No.2 vide 

Annexure. B order dated 30.10.2006 

rejected *the said representation stating 

that no Railway Doctor had 

recomn)ended. him unfit as the applicant 

were found physically fit to carry out his 

normal duti-es. Thereafter the applicant 

has approaNied. this Trib ~unal, by filing 

O.A. No.30 of 2007. This Tribunal on 

14-2.2007 has passed the order, the 

operative portion of the order of which is 

reproduced as follows-- 

"I 	However, considering the 
issue involved and the Medical 
Superinte~ndent ~ behig a party in 
this ~O,A: I direct the applicant to 
report before the Medical 
S Superintendent, Railway hospital, 
New Bongaigaon - Le. the 51  
Resp ondents, who or any other 
competent authority authori76d. by 
him, shall examine the Applicant 
and issue a fitness certificate if he 
is fit and the same shall be 
produced before the authority who 
shall permit the'applicant to join 
duty if he is otherwi~e eli4ible.Tfie 
exercise will be competed at ,the 
earliest. 
4. 	The OA is disposed of 
accordingly, There , shall be no 
order as to costs."' 

Thereafter the applicant has 

submitted that he has intimated, for 

cAmpliance of the sa--d c,rdere 

tl-,/ 

16. 
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0 

I 

compliance of the said order of this 

Tribunal. Thereafter the applican t 

received a back dated letter on 12.4 ~07 

from the Medical Superintendent, 

.Railway Hospital instructing him to 

remain , present his office a)ongwith 

with sick memo of the department which 

has not been issued by the Respondent 

No.4. As per his instruction the. 

applicant submitted an application dated 

13.4.2007 before the respondent NoA 

praying for issuance of sick memo. But 

the respondent has not issued any 

fitness certificate so as to allow him to 

-join in his service. Aggrieved by the, 

certain action the applicant has filed this 

Contempt Petition before this Tribunal 

for.-taking appropriate- action against the 

respondents. 

.,From the  above pleadings I am of 

the view that the 4' Respondents cannot 

be ni .ade. ,a party in the C.P. Considering 

the averment made ' .in the C o*ntempt 

Petition and also materials placed on 

record I find that the respondents have 

not complied with the o rd er of th e 

Tribunal and therefore, Registry is 

directed to issue notice on the Ist 

respondent, Shri Deepak Kumar Gupta, 

Divisional Rly, Manager (Personal), the 

2 nd respondent Sri Samaresh 

Chakraborty, Divisional Persona) Officer, 

and 3,d  Respondent, Shri Arun Kumar 

Das, Medical Superintendent' , to show 
cause as to why th e con tem p t 

proceedings shall not be initiated 

against them for non compliance of the 

order of this Tribunal. 

I/ 
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24,5.07 
	Post the matter on 20.7.07. It i 

made clear that the person.'a) appearance 

of the alleged contemners will not be 

Perr 0?-C&~-  A 9, -'1 1 slo,-4 

&041 :e ,-e~ .;~- 

4-o 

qrel,~O 14 / D 

z- 

2- 
d),l Z

-- 

dispensed ivith unless they yvill. -comply 

wi t1i t he order of this Tribunal vwA;444ff44h:t--- 

Vice-Chairman 

orders of this Tribunal has been complied 

with. Dr.J.LSarkar, learned Railway Standing 

counsel also\,submitted that orders 'have 

already been complied with. 

Recording the above submissions I 

am..of the view that this C.P. does not stand 

in its legs. Accordingly, the C.P. is closed as 

complied with. 

Vice-Chaieman 
/bb/ 

N 

20.7.2007 
	

All the contemners have filed 

separate affidavits. When this C.P. came up 

for consideration today, learned counsel for. 

the Petitioner Mr.K.M.Haloi submitted that 
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IN THE CENTRAL AD19NISrRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BRANCH : GUWAHATI 

An application under Section 17 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act,, 1985 

Contempt Application No.  7-::: 2M. 
Prodip Kumar Ghosh 	

Applicant 
- Vs. - 

Shri Deepak Kr. Gupta & ors. 
Respondents. 

The applicant has filed O.A. NO-141/2007 which 

has bcen disposed of with a direttion to examine the 

applicant by the Medical Superintendentp NBGL > Contemner 
I N0.3 or by any other officer authorised by him and in 

the event of finding medically fitp a fitness certificate 

may be issued so as to permit him to join duty. But the 

said authority did not do so despite of repeated 

request on furnishing the copy of this Hon'ble Order 

dated 14 9 2.2007 in O.A, N0.30/2007. Hence this Contempt 

Petition. 

LIST OF-DATES WITH INDEX 
S1.No, Date 	particulars 	Annexures Page 

11 petition with Verifi- I to 9 cation. 

2, 24.8.2oo6 	Date of order No. 	A 10 - 12 o.A. No.*2o2/o6 

 30.10.2Oo6 	Date of letter rejecting 
the representation 
dated 28,4.06 	B,  14 

 14.2.2007 	Date of order in 
O.A. NO-30/2007 	C 14 - 16 

Contd....2/- 

k 
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5. 	15.3.2007 	Date of Application 	D 	17 

6 0 	2.4.2007 	Date of Reminder 
Letter. 	 E 	18 

7, 	12,4.2007 	Pateof receipt of 

letter dated 4.3.2007 F 	19 

8* 	13 * 4 * 2007/ Dates of Application 	G q- G 	20 - 21 
23.4.2007 

Filed by 

Advocate 



H 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 17 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985) 

Contempt Application No. 	 /2007 

Prodip Kumar Ghosh 	 ... Applicant 

-Versus- 

Shri Deepak Kr. Gupta & Ors. 	... Respondents 

Details of the applicant: 

1. Name of the applicant: Prodip Kumar Ghosh 

& Address 	 Slo Late Mahesh Ch. Ghosh 

R/o Vill. New Bongaigaon, 

B.G. Colony, Rly. Qr. No. 112/03 

Type-II, P.O. New Bongaigaon,, Assam. 

Designation 	 Head Train Clerk 

Particulars of the 	(1) Shri Deepak Kumar Gupta 

Respondents 	 I The Divisional Rly., Manager (Personal) 

N.F. Railway, Rangia Division t  

P.O. Rangia, Dist. Kamrup, Assam- 
I----  

Sri Samaresh Chakraborty, 

The Divisional Personal Officer, 

N.F. Railway, Rangia Division, 

P.O. Rangia .. Dist. Kamrup, Assam. 

Shri Arun Kumar Das, 



Medical Superintendent, Railway tiospitak, 

New Bongaigaon, P.O. New Bongaigaon, 

Dist. Bongaigaon, Assam. 

(4) Shri Jehuda Basumatary, 

The Chief Yard Master, New Bongaigaon 

Yard, N.F. Railway, P.O. New Bongaigaon 

Dist. Bongaigaon, Assam. 

Contemners 

(Contemners No. 1, 2, 3 are the respondents 

No.21  3 and 5 in O.A. No. 30/2007) 

Particulars of the order in reference of which the contempt 

application is made: - 

Order dated 14.2.2007 passed in O.A. No.30 of 2007 by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal directing the Medical Superintendent, 

Railway Hospital., New Bongaigaon, who or any other 

competent authority authorised by him shall examine the 

applicant and issue a fitness certificate if he is fit and the 

same shall be produced before the authority who shall 

permit the applicant to join duty but the same has not 

been complied despite of all communications are made. 

Jurisdiction-of the-Id!)wal 

The applicant declares that the cause of action has arisen 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal under 

Section 17 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 read 

with section 12 of the Contempt of Court Act, 1971 



Nr 

, JA 
Limitation : 

The applicant declares that this application is filed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal within time limit. 

Facts of the Case: 

(i) That the applicant begs to state that he has been seeking as 

Head Train Clerk for the-  period since last 16 years back with 

best of his ability, sincerity to the satisfaction of all concern 

without any stigma or blemish and without any break. 

Unfortunately the applicant has developed chronic diabetic 

which developed in severe form on 10.3.2006 and he was 

taking medical treatment from New Bongaigaon Railway 

Hospital. Immediately after starting his treatment he 

informed the matter to his immediate superior authority and 

requested to issue a sick memo to the concerned Medical 

authority but the same was not issued although the applicant 

had to attend the Hospital on 11.3.06, 13.3.06, 16.3.06 1  

18.3.06, 21.3.06,r  24.3.06, 30.3.06 1  3.4.06, 10.4.06, 15.4.06, F  

16.4.06, 5.5.06 t  13.5.06 and other subsequent dates on 

being advised to continue mediciines. The applicant was 

declared diabetic mellitus and under medical treatment. 

(ji)That the applicant sent a letter addressing the Divisional 

Railway Manager (Personal), N.F. Railway, Rangia Division 

and Area Manager, N.F. Railway, New Bongaigaon through 

proper channel for intervention, but no action was taken. A 

Pleader's Notice was also served finding no alternative the 

--1 
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applicant filed O.A. No. 202/06 before this Hon'ble Tribunal 
C\ 

which was disposed by order dated 24.8.06 with a direction to 

dispose of applicant's representation dated 28.4.2006. But 

the contemner respondent no.2, Shri S. Chakraborty rejected 

the said representation by order dated 30.10.2006 on false 

plea that the sick memo already issued but the applicant did 

not collect it. 

A copy of the order dated 24.8.2006 in 

O.A. No.202/2006 is annexed 	as 

Annexure No. W. 

A copy of the letter' dated 30.10.2006 

rejecting representation dated 28.4.06 is 

annexed as Annexure No. 13~ 

(iii) That the applicant served a pleader's notice dated 8.11.06 

to the contemner no.2 communicating the fact that the plea 

of issuing sick memo and not collecting the same by the 

applicant are not the bonafide reasons to reject the prayer 

of the applicant and also requested the authority to allow 

him to collect the sick memo but he was denied of the 

same. Finding no alternative, the applicant approached this 

Hon'ble Tribunal by filing O.A. No.30/2007. The said case 

has been disposed by an order dated 14.2.07 directing t 
. 
he 

applicant to report before the Med'ical Superintendent, 

Railway Hospital,, New Bongaigaon to examine the applicant 

and issue a fitness certificate if he is fit and on production of 
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the same the authority shall permit the applicant to join 

duty. 

A copy of the order dated 14.2.2007 in 

O.A. No. 30/2007 is annexed as 

Annexure No. V. 

(iv) That the applicant begs to state that he obtained a certified 

copy of the order dated 14.2.07 (vide Annexure-C) and 

produced the same before the Medical Superintendent, N.F. 

Railway on 15.3.07 alongwith a prayer petition praying inter 

alia to do the needful in compliance of the order of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicant again submitted a reminder 

application dated 2.4-2007 to the Medical Superintendent. 

and thereafter the applicant received a back dated letter on 

12.4.07 from the Medical Superintendent, Railway Hospital, 

NBQ instructing him to remain present his office alongwith a 

memo of the department. The applicant as per his 

instruction submitted an application dated 13.4.2007 dated 

23.4.2007 before the Chief Yard Master,, NBQ, N.F. Railway 

praying for issuance of sick memo. Of these petitions the 1 1t 

one received by the Office of the contemner no.3 endorsing 

acknowledgement on the body of the petition on 13.4.07 

and the 2nd  one served by hand serving advance copy to the 

Medical Superintendent through registered post. 

A copy of the application dated 15.3.07 

is annexed as Annexure-v'D. 

Q~- 
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A copy of. the reminder letter dated 

2.4.07 is annexed as Annexure­ ~E. 

A copy of the back dated letter of date 

4.3.07 received from M/S, NBQ on 

12.4.07 is annexed as Annexure-'F. 

Copies of the ipplications dated 13.4.07 

and 23.4.07 are annexed as Annexure-

"G"&"Gl' respectively. 

(y) That the petitioner begs to state that despite of the 

aforesaid communications and production of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 14.2.2007 vide Annexure 'C' neither 

the contemner no. 1 has examined the applicant nor issued 

any fitness certificate as to allow him to oin in his service. A 	i 

By the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal directed the contemner 

no.1 to examine the applicant on his -report without any 

reference of sick memo of the department. Yet the said 

contemner, authority by his letter vide Annexure-F directed 

the applicant to appear before him with sick memo of the 

department which has not been issued by the Chief Yard 

Master, NBQ (contemner No.4) despite of -  repeated requests 

vide- letters dated 13-4.2007 (Annexure-G) and 23.4.07 

(Annexure-GI).,,Consequently this applicant unable to join in 

his service. 

I 	 k 
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(vi) That the applicant begs to submit that the contemners have 

wilfully, intentionally and deliberately disobeyed this. Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 14.2.2007 passed in O.A. No.32/07 

(vide Annexure-C) whereby the Medical Superintendent, 

K NBQ, the contemner no.q. has been directed in clear terms 

to examine the applicant of his own or by authorising any 

other officer under his authority. But instead of that he 

unnecessarily required sick memo from the department 

which was not issued by the immediate senior officer Mr. 

Tapan Chakraborty on earlier occasion (now transferred) nor 

by the Chief Yard Master,, NBQ N.F. Railway (Contemner 

no.4) to whom request was made by submitting two letters 

on 13.4.2007 (Annexure-G) and 23.4.2007 (Annexure-GI). 

Hence the Chief Yard Master, NBQ, Shri Jehuda Basumatary 

has also committed guilty of contempt of court and hence he 

is also made party in the present case. No one is in charge 

of Office of the Area Manager and hence none is made 

party. 

(vii)That the applicant submits that the actions of the 

contemners no. 1. 2 and 3 right from the issuing letter dated 

30.10.2006 (by the contemner no.2) rejecting the 

applicant's representation dated 28.4.06 as per earlier order 

dated 24.8.2006 in O.A. No. 202/06 and non compliance of 

order dated 14.2.2007 passed in O.A. No.32/07 have 

amounted deliberate disobedience and flouting of this - 



Hon'ble Tribunal's orders committing guilty under section 19 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 read with section 

12 of the contempt of Court Act, 1971 and also Article 215 

of the Constitution of India. As such they deserve 

punishment under the aforesaid provisions of law by 

initiating contempt proceeding not only to restore dignity of 

the court but also to restore the confidence of , the litigant 

people. 

(vfii)That this application is filed bonafide in the interest of 

justice. 

Under the above facts and circumstances it is 

therefore prayed that your honour would be 

pleased to admit this petition,, issue notice of 

show cause to the contemners/respondents as 

to why a contempt proceeding shall not be 

issued against them for their wilful, deliberate 

disobedience and flouting of this Tribunal's 

order and after hearing the parties be pleased 

to pass an order awarding appropriate 

punishment for committing guilty of contempt 

in the interest of justice. 

And for this act of kindness your humble applicant as 

in duty bound shall ever pray. 

-J 

Verification ... 
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Dre  f  t -Cham 

Laid dmm before tkda Hen'Ible Tribunal to initiate .1c On tempt 

proceeding against tk*.C*Mt*mOUs for willful.  and deliberate 

disebodiance to this Honoble Tribunal's,order . dt.14*2 . 2007  

passed in O.Ao N9.30/07 and also to impose punishment for 

nonc ompliance #  willful dis*bediance and,disregard to the 

said order committing guilty under contempt of Court Act* 

1971 and Section 17 of the Administrative Tribunal Act#1985* 



VE RITICATI  ON 

1, Sri Prodip Kumar Ghosh, s/o Late Mahesh Chandra 

Ghosh,, resident of New Bong ~aigaon B.G. Colony, P.O. New 

Bongaigaon, P.S. Dhaligaon, Dist. Bongaigaon, Assam do 

hereby verify that the contents in paragraphs 1 to 7 are 

true to the best of my knowledge which are also believed 

to be true as legal advice and I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 
f 

r- 
And I sign this ~ verification on this 3,p 	day of 

4-P-Y~'p 	/2007 at Guwahati. 

Date : '31i~41+y 

	Pr't-~-  V"-y 	- 

Place : & ~ I 
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I, Shri. Pradip Kumar Ghosh lv _.s/o. Late Mahesh 

Chandra Ghosh, resident of New Bongaigaon B,G. Colony #  

P*O* New Bongaigaon g  p.S..Dhaligaon, District - 

Bongaigaon, Assam do hereby solemnly affirmed and 

declared as follows 

That I an the applicant in the contempt Application 

NO-7/07 filed before the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati and as such I am very much acquainted 

'with the facts and circumstances of the case and this 

affidavit is to be filed in support of contempt petition. 

This is true to my knowledge and belief. 

2, 	That all the statements made in Contempt Application 

NO-7/07 and the statements made in above paragraph of 

this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and 

information which are also matters of record and 

verified to be true. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 16th day of 

May t  2007 at Guwahati. 

Identified by 
DEPONENT 

Solemnly affirmed and declared 
before me! by the deponent o  who is 
being identified- -by 

Advocate 	-A lo~ - Advocate on this the 
16th day of May s,2007 at Guwahati. 

Y 
........... . 

SHAH SYED S-* ~FIAUR 
Z. _- e.. L L. 3 

CO 
GUWahati,Kamrup. Pe(N 	
Regd. No:-KAM. 03 0 

~N 
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way 

of the 
-my DRM (.P)/,P" 

-YO.10.2006 Datcd 
4  E~ T, /-P,,NTKG//CAT1/04U 0: 

To 
hosh ,9firi Pradip Kx- G 

Hd.Trains Clerk under 
Area Manager 
New Bongaigaon 

sub: - O.-A. No.202 of 2006'- 	
Shri Pradip Kr. Ghosh – 

Vs – U01 &-, Ors 

on dated 29-04.06 R6f Your represent !ati 

I 	th.' sic' ith reference to YOUT"above application It is to nforM Y, 
I . 	W 	 I 	-d. 11.03.00' butior. /NBQ vide Merno No.N'l dt memo was issued by CTNC 

1 14.01.06. I-lowever on 17.04.06 A1VM\TBO v did not collect the satile till 	er  to  MS/NBQ- 
Memo No. . Nil dated 17.04.06 infori-ned the man 

I(Sick)./NBO/63 hi,s letter No. H/B6/ 
2. 	MS/NBQ Railway HO-Tital v 'de  1 at you had attended NBQ Railway 
dated 20.10.06 (Annexure- c) i nfornied th 

on 11.03.06 & thcrcaftcr and had tak
-cii n1c.dicincs intcrmittently 

Hospital 	
ctors 	Melfitils. No Railway Doctor had 

from diffe~ent R-ly Do 	..for Diabetic 	
-p—hl6iolly fit to cA M- Out  -Your  mended you unfit as you were foun ..  recorn 	 t you had 

c ne. It was a lso informed by WIS/NBO  thq../  
normaTEitie-s;—W~it  I  med' I 	 hospitalization 
never complained o severe illness which needed immediate 

etc. 
e register forabsence from You, were marked absent in the attendanc 
id period. d less salary for the sat duty & as such you were pai 

(S_Chakraborty, 
DPOiRNY 

For DRM(P)/FNY 

V-1, A NA nu-MOLWAY, 

I 

03 



j-\t)j\/jlNIlSTlIA'FIVF TRIBUNAL 
i 

'. 	 GUWAHAJI BENCH 
16\ 

Application No. 1-30 of 2007. 

Dii 	of Order: This, the '14 th clay of I- , (3bI - LIIrY, 2007. 

HOl\'lD-'lAI-' SHIX"I. 11~'.V.SACHI DAN AN DAN, VICE , CHAIRMAN. 

]--)I-OCIIP KLIMM-  (3hosh 	i 
Son of Late !vIal-Ic!sh Chandrd Ghosh' 
Resident'of village:.New Borig 

. 
algaon B.G. 

Colony Rly. Qtr. No.112/B Type-IJ 
P.O: New Bon ,,-falgaon 
P.S'. Dhaligaon 
Disc Bongaigaon, Assam. 

—Applicant. 

By Advocate.,.. S/Shrl AJ'I.Sikcl;.ir, J.A.Azacl KI.M.1-Triloi. 

L 	The Umc)n of India 
Represelitud through (lie SecretL - y 

of Rmlw"IV 
Govt.Irw!i,~-iii of India 
New !)(-1111-110 001, 

The 1.) 1 1 r) I I'a I Railway Manager (P 61- SO11,11) ,  
Raii.gia Divisioll 

P. , 
R d',-' i,"DisL 1\~ 

Division'd Personal 0111(1( -?t- 
Divisioll 

x P'O: 

nagel 
New Boll ga I gfC'I:)FI 

P.O: N, , - ,, : Hc)r),~-O ' r 

Dist: 

.5. 	'M di 
1) L 	\V B u i ig I 	o I I 

0 



I 'g'I 0 0 

counsel. By Di-JJ_-,Sark'8r- lZailway 

O!R  D E  R  Q 

K.V SACHIDANANDAN. 

d cil LS 

,ph is original Application has been filed by 
the Applicant 

collteliding that lie IIZ16~ boon rendering sei -vice in the Railway foi-

UL)OLI 
. 
t 	years and due\ l

to some ailments he could not attend, his 

office dutlk3s, According to'13\11171, sick merno has not been issued to 

hini b~ 
	Respondents and th6 ,,Do-toi could not issue a certificate. 

-
lier approached this Tribunal b.y w~ y of O.A. No. 

was disposed of by this Tribunal at the admissioll 

' i' 	- dated 24.8.2006 directing the Respondents to 
~~t Lj ~~fO V!001 Ord e , 

le Respondents 
collsider the,  representation filed .by  the Applicant. TI 

vide order dated 30.10.2006 rejected the claim of the Applicant. 

I-Ic-.~ nc(3 LhIs Original Aj)Plji c,-jtjc)n seeking the following main rellefs: -  

That this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be 
pleased to pass an. order 

' 

directifig to tl-.ie 

a utf-jorflLy to issue sick Memo-and'if issued the 
applicant may be permitted to collect the 
same, so as to grant Medical leave. w.e.f. 
10.03-2006 'till he recovered and avail the 
fitness certificate. 

8.11) To allow the Applicant to get his current 
salary in full and arrear salary in full granting 
i lls  1,?,,,ve w.e.f. 10.03.06. 

ld~ -.0 	- .... W 4 



01 

e t 8.1i1i) To pass an order so that the applicant can g L 
ali tho bonefit along with total payments dij(

'
, 

I -101- 11IS and procedure* of (lie Rallw".i as pol 	 Y 
Authority." 

2. 
: ird Mr.A.H.Sikdar., learned COLInsel foi -  the Applicant 

awl L)rj 	Icarlied Staiidilig COU11SCI fUr III(-,  

that-since fitness certificate had not been issued 

by the' 
. Respondents the Applicant could not join his duty. However, 

contention. ( ,,L' the Respondents is that sick Memo has already been 

issued [c) Lhe Applicant but lie did not collect the same. The issuance 

of th,~ S,11d
,  iiieino was also ll ~tiinated to the Applicant. 

ie iss ,  involved and the Medical 
,3. 	However, considel ing, tI 	ue 

being a pa r t y  in this ,,O.A. I direct the' Applicant to 

report 	the Me-dical Superintehdent, Railway Hospital, New 

the 5th Re,,, ondent, who or any other competent 

- i;ithorlzed by hi 	-n f2llthoi I im, shall exal ine the Applicant. and issue a 

if he is f' 	-lie same shall be produced before it and t 

ti' 01-1  tY who shall permit the Applicant to 	duty if he is 

(~ Ijglble. The c x0rcise will be complete'd at the' ,  earl* lest. 

The O.A. is disposed O f  accordingly. There shall be no A-%- 

to costs .  

Sd/ VICE IMAIRPIM 

f_-7 	&_ 

7 

11). C1 ,  

C 

vB-C k~l-iAIRMAN 

ILI 	L 
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i - 1. 111 

To, 
The Medical Superintendentp 
N.  F.  Raillflay.  New Bonfraig La2Li. ------------ 

Dated q  New Bom',- ~aigaon 
the 2nd. Ayfil ..')007. 

Sub: Remainder- in-connection -  t,,rith_CAT_Guv!Pdia ti -Berich. 

Ref ~'(i) . 	O.A.  No.30Z2007  &  M.P.No.16/07.in Central 
Administrative Tribunal Guivahati Bench. 

(ii) tly 	 L.--Z"007 . _2p2lication 1'-To.  !,-,,Til dated 1" 103 

In reference to the\above quoted letll- or No. 

I hereby like to appear IM~_Cpyi-~ you for furt',-ior 

necessary action please. 

I, Therefore fervently r(,queAt -,,Tou t,-.) ! ,,inr_11y 

give necessary direction i,,,- co ,,41iance 	the 

above order and oblige t-hereby.' 

a Ilianking you in 'n antici pation. 

Enclosure:Two in one order 	Yours 
of CAT Guwahati 

-.-.Be-nch.-. 	 r- 

V 	PRADIP KRI. G) , 1 0 1-1 

C­/ pT.~, Rly. ',,t;r.NO.11,)/'J13, 
Type-II 2 13.G.Cbloriy, 

P.O.: New Bongaigaon 
Dist: 

7' 

: . 	
. . . . . . . . . 

C RK 
JERED ~,,,,'~ LE TTER (R*EG IS 

4~ 

0 &R E AD 

R  L 
16) 

ej 	am 
'at Medi6l,,X Sul~ ,er,4,ertend t, 

N ongait~aoi 
-a 	en i 	A 
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0 frkv cDf ffie 

Mew 
D~k; - 04-03-07 No.WCoui-t/PKG/NT13Q/0-/ 

,~Sn.'Praclip Kr. Ghosh, 
Hid. TNCVNBQ - - 

.-Gliosh, 
Resident of -Village -. New Bongaigaon BG Colony 
MY. Q~. No. 1 12/B Type-11 
P.O. New Dongai-aon 
Dist— B ongaigaon. ,(Assam) 

Sub.:- Medical examination of Sri PS. Ghosli, Hd.TiNC/Nl3Q 
Ref— GNI(P)/A4LG,s letter No.E/110/tC/NS/841/07 dt.02-03-07 

hi rel'crunce to the above qUOIQd IC1101' YOU al'e IICI -QbY 	to J)MSeftt 

Yom-self to the Medical Sul)dt./NBQ IRJy. Hospital witl i  a memo 11-om Yom- Aeprismeml to 
-e foLuid fif exalnine you for issuhicy f llks~ 	Icate if you 31 

I iIiJi ~66rc. ), ou are directed to t~*Ikle lieccssaiy actioll, "0 1 CaA proecej A5 

" 1 '610 Ttibt n -  ~or(16' -  toavoid furthor collIjAicacy pefflor 

N.t:Wy. NL;%v 

cqp~ to': 1) 	Mstt. Pet'sonall Officer/1-MIEG B. Sarina 
keh 	i,~66NBQ fol. iiii ,61111mioll mid 

A~ 41 	3) D?0IFN 	 licccss.lry ,  I ~Aiuli pk: ,~ Isc. 
'14) D01\4hzNy 

IV16(lival Sul)(11. 
N.F.10y.New 

-c 'ItflW .1, 1 14,1114  - 	; 
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Remainder 

To, 	 Dated, New Bongaigaon, 

The Chief Yard Master. 	The 23rd, April,2007. 

New Bongaigaon./Yard. 

N. F. Railway. 

Sub:- PrUer for issuing sick memo. g  

I 
Ref.-(I) MS/NBQ'S L/No.H/Court/PKG/NBQ/07,Dated. 04.03.07. 

(11) My application No. Nil.Dated. 13.04.07. 

R/Sir, 

In reference to the above quoted Letters, I Compelled to re-submit6 an 
application requesting you to issue sick merno so that , I may appear before the Medl-
pal superintendent for issuing a fit certificate in favour of me, after due examination. 

Therefore, Kindly arrange to issu\e sick rnerno and oblige thereby. 

Thanking you in an anticipation. 

Your',"s faithfully, 

(Prodip kr. Ghosh) 

Hd.'fNC/NBQ 
C/O, Rly Qt. No. 1 12/13, Type-11, 

13. G. Colony, 
P.O. New Bongaigaon, 

D. T. 	Bongalgaon, 

Pin. 78338 1 (Assam) 
Ph. No. 03664-224109. 

Copy to:- 
(1) MS/NBQ for kind information please. 

D.A..:- One Xerox Copy of rny previous application. 

Py 

`4~ 
-64  

Your's faithfully, 

R V,- , C-1 r-o ~,- ~, - 
(Prodip kr. Gh .osh) 

Hd. TNC/NBQ 
Under CYM/NBQ. 

777 71 
r4 

A 



Central 	j"t"'..'iVe Tribunal 

2 5 J1,T] 2M],  

[.3ench 
IN THE CENTRAL—AA—D-UMTRA11VIS TI 

in 

S 

QUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 
................................................ . .............................. 

C.P. No. 07 of 2007 

In OA No.3012007 

Sri Pradip Kr. Ghosh 	.... Petitioner 
*W V CM M 

k 

Sri' 	
cc 0 

Gupta & Ora .... Respondents 

IN  THE M&MR OF: 	 0 '4 
69 'S ~& 

Reply to the show-cause reply of Respond No.1 of C.P No.07/2007. 

The alleged contemner/respondent No.1 most respectfully beg tDAate as under: 

I. 	That, the respondent has received a copy of the above petition and has understood 

the contents thereof. 

That, this deponent has no scope in the instant case to anyway Interfere in the 

matter of medical examination of the petitioner. This deponent has been made a party in 

the Contempt Petition without any reason which is abuse of the process of law. 

That, the deponent has as a law abiding citizen enquired about the matter and has 

ascertained that the petitioners has since been medically examined and has been advised 

for joining duty. 

That, the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed separate affidavits narrating the facts 

of the case. 

This respondent as a law abiding person has full regards for the judicial process and 

has in no way neglected to comply or obstruct compliance of the Hon'ble Tribunars order. 

The petition deserves to be dismissed with Cost. 

..Wntd/P-2 

_Vs- 
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1, - b-E-  F  PA K  &o PTA 	aged about— s-1 years,, resident of 

in the Dist. of 	01,W  1!4- 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:- 

That, I am the 	PQ%~40!!g  Yem~~ 	 under N.F. 
V 	U 

Railway, and as such well acquinted with the facts and circumstances with the case 

and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

2. 	That, the statementmade in this affidavit and in the'accompanying petition in 

paragraph —1-a -za 3)  4 	and 5 	are true to may knowledge and the 

statement made in paragraphs 	are matters of records and rests are my 

humble submissions before the Honble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this day Rik/Oij oflune'2007. 

Identified by: 

a - N 
Advocate 

Deponent 

tq vrq 
;01. lko '  

0 ,v ,s*10nal Railway  Manager 

h. F.  Railway, RangiYa 

~Z'.Wvm-' 6A--Q-- 
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TT-!TiZTZ1 R, T-  0 
Ginveftti B,Irch 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATME-TRIBUNA 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

C.P. No. 07 of 2007 

In OA No.30/2007 

Sri Pradip Kr. Ghosh 	Petitioner 

-Vs- 

Sri Somesh Chakrabarty & Ora .... Respondents 
~3 tr 

".AJ-44L 
Show-cause reply of Respondent No.2 In C.P No.07/2007 	 re 

That, a copy of the contempt petition has been served on the Respondent and the 

Respondent has gone through the copy of the petition filed by the applicant and has 	C4 

understood the contents thereof. 

That, save and except the statement which are specifically admitted herein below, 

other statement made In the petition are categorically denied. Further the statement which 

are not borne on records are also denied and the applicant Is put to the strictest proof 

thereof. 

That, the Hon'ble Tribunal passed the order in OA No.30/2007 on 1+2-2007 with a 

direction to the P Respondent in OA I.e. Medical Superintendent, Railway Hospital, New 

Bongalgaon, who or any other competent authority authorised by him shall examine the 

Applicant and issue a fitness certificate If he is fit and the same will be produced before the 

authority who shall permit the Applicant to join duty If he Is otherwise eligible. The exercise 

will be completed at the earliest (copy of the order dt 14-2-2007 in OA No.30/2007 Is 

enclosed). 

That, the copy of the order dt 1+2-2007 in OA No. 30/2007 was received on 

24-02-2007 and GM(P)/Maligaon send a letter vide No.E/170/LC/NS/"841/07 dt 02-03-2007 

to Medical Superintendent Railway Hospital, New Bongaigaon, directing to take action as 

per Tribunal's order within the target date of 22-05-2007 with a copy to this answering 

Respondent (copy of the letter no.E/170/L`Q/NS/841/07 dt 02-03-2007 Is enclosed). There 

was no intention to neglect compliance of Honble Tribunars direction. On the other hand 

specific action commenced immediately for compliance of Hon'ble Tribunal's order. 

..Contd/P-2 

C1  T,  



-2- 

That, as per Hon'ble Tribunal's order dt 14-2-2007, the answering Respondent is 

duty bound to take action to allow the applicant for joining duty on production of fitness 

certificate Issued by Medical Superintendent, Railway Hospital, New l3ongaigaon or any other 

Rly Doctor authorlsed by him, There is no scope of non-compliance of the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal, by this deponent. 

That,, after receiving the copy of the GM(P)(MLG"s letter No.E/170/LC/NS/841/07 dt 

05-04-2007 DRM(P)/Rangla sent a letter No,,ErIRNIPKG/06 dt 05-04-2007 to Medical z'- 

Superintendent to take action as per Hon'ble Tribunars order dt 1+2-2007 (copy of the 

Latter ET/RN/PKG/06 dt 05-04-2007 is enclosed). 

That, it Is mentioned here that this Respondent was ready to take action as per 

TribunaYs order dt 14-2-2007, on production of fitness certificate issued to Sri PX Ghosh by 

Railway Doctor. 

That, this Respondent send another letter vide No.ET/RN/PKG/0`6 dt 17-05-2007, to 

GM(P)/MLG, that Hon'ble Tribunars order could not be complied with as the applicant did 

not appear personally before Medical Superintendent, New Bongaigaon even after memo dt 

04-05-2007 which he received on 08-05-2007. (copy of the letter no. ET/RN/PKG/06 dt 

17-05-2007 and memo dt 04-05-2007 enclosed). 

That, this Respondent begs to state that there Is no intention on his part to violate 
any direction passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and as a law abiding citizen and an officer of 
the Indian Railways he is duty bound to comply with orders of the HoWbIe TrIbunaL 

That, vide letter CTN/NG/NBQ/07 dt 06-06-2007 Sri P.K. Ghosh has been advised to 

join duty (copy of the Latter No.CTN/BG/NBQ/07 is enclosed). 

That, under this facts and circumstances of the case, the above case deserves to be 

dismissed with cost. 

..Oontd/P-3 
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nt of aged about 4~  5  years, reside 
V 

in the Dist. of 	kOL'-'  Y'J. 

do hereby solemnly affirm andstate as follows:- 

'That, I am the 	j Qlk'm 	under N.F. 

Railway, and as such well acquinted with the facts and circumstances with the case 

and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

2. 	That, the statement made in this affidavit and in the accompanying petition in 

paragraph 'i  ~~ I 1~  _ and I  I 	are true to may knowledge and the 

statement made in paragraphs 	are matters of records and rests are my 

humble submissions before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this day Q  t  S ~-  Ara~  of lune 2007. 
U - 

Identified by: 

A vocate 

Deponent 

Divisicu- 

IT
,  

N. 

I '- 



A DIM IMSTRA'11 V FI,' "IT11-l'UNAT, 

GLJWAHATI  131*7~1']\ICIJ 

-fliciflion No 30 of 2007.' ql Ai)t 

'11C 	- )f Order: 	I ills, 	tile 	14 1,11 (lily 01 	1 C-ul 1.14, 11 Y, 6VU 

DA iB HON'131-l", SHRL K.'V.SACHIDANAN 	N, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

'Prodip Kumllr (1110s) ,  

Sori i;,of Lnt(,-! i\ ,10, hesh Chandra Ghosh 

ResKien Cor v I I I a ge: New Bonga .igam i -13..G. 

Colony Rl ~ , ...Qh, No.112/B
.
Tyv)'(~P~'—F 

RO.' New 13011gaigaoll 

P.S: Dhuligaon 
j st:,Bong ~ 	on, Assiun.' M 	g a 

ii.Aj)plicarit. 

Y 	ocnum S/Shri A.R.Sikdar, J./~ .A7rid K.M.Haloi- &tv 

Versus — 

The Union of India 

Represen(ud through the' Secretary' 

:VAI 

Overnilielit. of IiLdlt ~ ' G' 
"T' 

'z- ~ ' ,,The D i ViSiO1181 J~e,.jjway IvIanager (Persorial) 
a 	

N. F. P\,,.i i I \v; i v, Rangia Division 

P. 0:~ 	 Dist: Kam) - UP 
As sdh i i. 

:3. 	T1 i 	ilvi ~Jomll PerSOVIP- 1  0  .11 '' 
NJ`.Railway, 

P.O: 1 ,611gin. Oisl* Kvillrup 
A6s, 

!Vlanager 
New Boligaig"101- 1 

P.0; 



4" Bongaigi)on 

A ss, 
espondents. 

y I)rIL'Sarkar, Railway Standil -19 counsel. 

)r  

0  R  1) E R  (ORAL) 

1.
SAC1 -11DAI~ANDAN. jS.V.,CV.C.): 

pplication has been 	e A plicant 1,hi s  original A 	 fil.ed b~ th 	P 

y OmL he 	ol-I 1-n,11(jering service lim, th 	Railwa ' to ,  

4' ,  - 16 	and due to son -ie ailments,he could abOLlt 	vears 
n8t'attend his 

A" ,  
-s, According t o  hiin, sick men-io has not. office dUtic 

been issueu to 

certificate. :"I h i ll , Ij ~, tile, 1~es pondents and the Doctor could not, issue a, 

y 	of O.A. No. V. 

	

	 approached this rribunal,b' w A yl~ : The Applicant 6arliel 
-
q L 

-nissi at the adi 	on isposed of by this Tribunal 202/2006 v~hich was d 

P -ide -6er dated 24.8,2006 di l-ec ting  tl 	J~es'.  oi mits to stage vide oi 

-idents 
consider [I , (:! 1-ePl-eseiltatioil filed I)y the Applicant. The espor 

rejected the claim of thel  Applicant. 
vide ordei' dated 30,10,2006 	1 

following , ina im, reliefs: 'Flence tl,iF, Original Application se , 11 g 

-pla t this Hon'ble Triburial may kindly be 

pleased to pass - an. order directing to the 

8l1 tJ1 ()l-1ty to issue sick WIMIO-alld ',f issu (--(1 the  
,q pplicant inay be perlhitted to l c 011 ec t  ' the  
san-io. so  as  to gl-ant Medical 1 ~eave w.e.f. 

10 . 0j.2006 till he recovered and avail tile 
f i t ness certificate. 

8 i i ) .r o  allow the Applicant t o get ills curreiit 

full and al-rear salary I'll 6111 granting 

his leave w.e.f. 10.03.06. 
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Mt 	 3 

so that the applicant caO get n ordei 8.iii) 'ro pass a 
all the benefit along with total payments due 

procedure of the Railway as per norms and 
Authority." 

2. 	Heard Mr.A.K,SikdIr, learned counsel for We.Appliciant 

and Dr.J. I L'S a r k a r, learned Standing counsel foi- the Railways. 

JVII_'Sll'~d~ ll ~~ Ubinitted that since fitness certificate had riot been issued 

h i by the Respondents tile Applicant could riot joii Js duty., However, 

coyitc)i1tion of the Respondents is that sick Melilo has already been 

15SLIOCI to thu Apifliclint 1)ut lic,  did 11"~ i' colloct the SaIlle, 	I 

of t110 	!IIU11'10 was also intimated to the Applicaht. 

3. 	Howc.-Ver, considering tho issue involved and flie Medical 

-iis O;A, I direct the Applicant to in tl Superintpi ~nt being a party 

N ew Medical Superintendent, Railway Hospital, report before the 
, W4~ 

le 	ni e any ot) D 	
,fl [Ioll i,6, the 5th lRespondent, who'or r co p tent 

Bol 	I 

".j V ~
" 

by him, shall examine the Applicant and i .ssue a 

fit, I  ss~ 
certificate if he is fit and the stilile shall be produced I)efore 

tile ~-jtj tj-j()j , it y  who shall permit the Applicant to Join duty if he is 

0 	
completed at the earlie -8t. 

O tl j c~, I-w i su eligible. The exercise will be- 

The O.A. is disposed of accordingly. There shall -  be no 

k.) COSLS, 
VICJ: CHAIRMAN 

T F. N 	Y  

Y 	Uj-uuXMAN 

OY 
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	4j ,  

URGENT 
0y  

Office of the 
General Manager  (p)  

Mal"gaon, Guwahati 
No. E/170/LC/NS/8-41/07 

Date: .),-03-2007 
TO, 

'Ifie YdeXicaty~pnfil~ienden; 

Sub:- 
. 0A I No.30/2007 & M-P No.16/07 in CAT/GUwah 

I 
 ati 

Sri Pradeep Kr. Ghosh 
... Applicant 

-Vs- 
U01 & ors. ... ResPondents 

InClosed herewith Please find a 
COPY of the judgement dated I 	copy Of the OA No.30/07 alongwith the 5Lh" Respondent, i.e. M 	

4-02-2007t  by which Hon'ble Tribunal has dimcted 
edical Superintendent Rly HosPital/NBQ or any other Competent authority authorised by 11111, to examine  

i F 	tl)e a PPIIcI3nt Sri Pradeep K r.  Ghosh and issue a fitness certificate he is fit. The target date for comPlianc Tribunal's order is 22-05-2007. 	 e of 

Thereforc, You are requested to take n ,,c,,,5ary action as per Honble: Tribunal's order to avoid further c0f_nPlicacy ~ Action taken in this  regartf May, Pl ,~ase be intirnatc-d *to this office  please . 
DA: As above. 

0 .\B. Sarma) 	. 0  
Asstt. Personnel Officer-/LC 

Copy to 	 for Generaj Manager P)/ D 	 LG PO/RNY 	For- infornlation and necess ary  adioij pj(~,ase.. 

for General Mariager*(P)/MLG 
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URGEW 

N. F, RU 

10' 

TMI 

Nil 

No. F_ -rIIQN /Pl<Gv j d_~) To  

Med. SLjI)dt/,NBQ 
AreaMpli g  g(s 

SUb: CAJ' cflqc 0 

Rdf: (I'm 0 TM IX; 
111 ted 14/20-03;200'7 

d 	LIK ol ,scd h 

01, 1-1 cc o f dig ' . 
~ l VI. Io y - Malloger(l?) 

(Itcl 05,04.2007 

1,NllP ,NoJ6/07 in 

7 0/ 1 -, CYNS/ 8 4 1/0 7 -  
,,~lssccl (o this oflice 
..I.& o(- s. 

Adl.iiij 
cli'TOsed W, the OA 

j .j Ghosh, 1.1cad 
MS/NBQ to issue 
o n pro CI U C G Oil .  o  
Sh".111 
exercise hilve to be ~6mpj ef(,4 ' 

Kill'Chy. illl"I'llfIV.,  to 
CM 7GI.-J.). 

COPY to 	GMIT 	CcA ovi 
. N . 

41~~ 
to his 
'No-I 2/07* & 13/07 
02-03.07 were 

111 ~0. be Lin., 111p _,co 

Q~ 

P 

, lA 	o 
9- 

f 
jj,,, 

Ll 

H , 1-0
. 
 Ll I I d fil t 

, c"llit 	C01,11petclil ,  1:1.1.1thority 

~.11 dtac 22/05/2007. 
per tubove order OIV~ , 

o ff I Cc',  M(10/ tAW 
vy , 

~ :A K 
,!J i  v LA-1 

11.1 [ion. 111 	mlice 101.,c 
~~ljzfl Bill of'Rly Advocate vid 

I 
 c 

cIL 
/idl 	s"'lid la-cf .  "Ind hence. 

6 ,0, 

_ . D.R.M.ft)  amy 
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C 	Ily 	i ( j e  CTNON13Q.1s l 
COSO 	 - 	- of I I )y  1jim (Vf  r  

	

j e tl erm du 	and this J) f repented 	d ~)7-05.07; 

	

mgPdo'J's 	Op i es c nci( 114AI5417; N 	 lilt WARY - 
11ber daied 14 	hjjj~j by lvl:s/ . 

11"Ics s  y 
for 

	

li e 	Hot 

Cqpy for 
e l l 	 ms/NIIQ, 

-k ! lq 	 11  )1 	lv ~ , N~ 	, ~ , . , 	. . . ~7  
AR 	 .1 Q NJ CT CI yon 

ild! 
r 41)  lily! 
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Am 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

-e 

QJh 
M~.--. CI-Nol 	 C'FNC/IC/IY3/N0,Q:, g 

q  
Yo )  

Shli PX Cfliwfl l , 
Hcdd, T NC/NB(q. 

Silb:- 
Ile T—O  

You IMS lopmsented 1P Sr DONURM" Ade your r MaY/07 ~ Imryou  IwvC  
lwwl Ullowed lo Joill 	dlI(Cd 28' 11  

d 	iSSLICCI by Railway Doctor On 24-5-07 	Y "I'Icl ObRI-ing du"At CmIlTicate 

is -ft'ICL (fiflt YOU have "Ittelidod 111),  office ml. 2Q07 widl an appuylitioll praying Ibr resumpyn  of duty but the alleg".1tion that I ImvC uot allo\.\,  yo u t o lres tullp  MUM As you vverc (II)SCUlfili l'.1, Yourscir froill 	 al-C not 
-Y pel 	 10 llcccs.q ~,if 	111i"isioll for 	(1111 Y -sillC 	-03-06, it wlIs rccIllil -c(j.(hiI( (lie Joillilq~'_'dlol l kl hc (11 .1wil from DRM (0)/J ~Ny. 

AS you I )Pvc been Wer o"Or of Imnskin Ii -om NBQ (o RNY RNY's letter No~ 1", /251/IZN/() 1yM5 01) 1) 	vide, I)RN4 (1-1 ) 
fol-w8rdcd Your OPAUdon to Sr. I 	

,( ed 7-41-05, coll
~5idcriilg tllis ~ my self _)()N4/RNY for Pennission lbrjohdrig. 	"eces'"'Y "cti 011  i.c, for obtaiuirig 

	

yov have ImhHcd out u l  (Ile tepre""Cill"flioll 	myscif.,  (jellied to im ue  
-der to  you wh" is NO% as I advised you  t o  y I)i-o(. ' Ccd  ol  

C'YM/N13Q as lie, k 	 lill proceed ordCr froul 
F  - D Pas 	the  ' n ch'"We or the Yard/NI3Q Im t you  di 	-Cp6l , 	 d not I 	-fed to him for 

You have also poilited out. 	3, otl "ll-C a ( t-egularly, but to dic best oI'lll Imowled 	
tcudillf?, C'J"NC~ I:"3C3/N13(2's o Fri (-,c Y 	'ge w; Ivell in; my slnfr it is busedesi tfat ~ yoq ever Mulled the an co  CN,qA oil 25--0 - 5-07. 11 npp c:lr,,,, (1 1ilt  31ou wmil( to tivoid 

. 
Some re,'.1soils oi. o(her. 	 dt"Ity by 

ale  "bed (0  attend GFNC/B(;/N.BQ'S offlice fol- Joinfug ill 	at once as thejowing peirmission,  Its HhTudy bewl OhMed flum Sl% Inc. 	 Y  

C' IN C/ 13 C.; I CY N 13 Q 

Copy to:- J),St--DOM/RNY f01 ~ ki ll d i u l'orlual i oll  
DPWRNY I'm. Ic i ll( I illF()l-lllajiOr1 	

lease, 
please. 

~A 
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!! Jr,  
IN TM CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

QUWAHATI BENCH. QUWAHATI 
................................................ . .............................. 

C.P. No. 07 of 2007 

In OA No.30/2007 

Sri Pradip Kr. Ghosh 	... . Petitioner 

-Vs- 

Dr. Arun Kr. Das & Ora .... Respondents 

IN  THE MATTER OF: 4 
Show-cause reply of Respondent No3in CY No.0712007 

That, a copy of the contempt petition has been served on the Respondent and the 

Respondent has gone through the copy of the petition filed by the applicant and has 	4P ';Z  

understood the contents thereof. 

That, save and except the statement 'which are specificalty admitted herein below, 

other statement made in the petition are categorically denied, Further the statement which 

are not bome on records are also denied and the applicant is put to the strictest proof 

thereof. 

That, the Hon'ble Tribunal passed the order in OA No.30/2007 on 14-2-2007 with a 

direction to the P Respondent to OA Le. Medical Superintendent, Rallway Hospital, New 

Bongaigaon, who or any other competent authority authorised by him shall examine the 

Applicant and issue a fitness certificate if he is fit and the same will be produced before the 

authority who shall permit the Applicant to join duty If he is otherwise eligible. The exercise 

should be completed at the earliest (copy of the order dt 1+2-2007 in OA No.30/2007 is 

enclosed). 

That, the General Manager (P)/ MLG Vide letter No. E/170/LC/NS/841107 dt 

02-03-2007 directed this Respondent to take action as per Hon'ble Tribunars order (copy of 

the letter nc.E/170/L`C/NS/841/07 dt 02-03-2007 is enclosed). 

That~ on 15-3-2007, Sri P.K. Ghosh, Hd. TNCff'FCMBQ came to my office and left 

one letter after obtaining receipt from the clerk. The next day when I read the letter, I 

understood that I should examine him fbr fitness and for that I was waiting his personal 

appearance before me so that I can examine him for fitness. I wrote a letter dt 04-04-2007 

..contd/P-2 
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asking him to come to me with a departmental merno which was relevant for his 

identification (copy of the letter no. H/Court/PKG/NBQ107 dt 04-0+2007 is enclosed). 

That, another reminder from P.K. Ghosh was received on 05-04-2007. It is seen from 

the records that Sri Ghosh is not coming to me personally, only making letter 

correspondence. This deponent thought that if the applicant was asked to come With one 

memo then he may be fbrced by department so that he will present to me with 

identification. On the other hand while I shall write fit certificate whether it will be one RMC 

format or DFC format, that will be clear. By this time this deponent has received several 

letters asking to issue fit certificate, but without examining the person your Respondent 

could not issue fit certificate (copy of the dt 23-0+07, 05-05-07, letter no. ET/RN/PKG/06 dt 

05-0+2007, ET/RN/PKCV06 dt 07-05-2007 and letter No.NBQIMain/A-4/07(.) dt 07-05-2007 

are enclosed). 

That, under this circumstances, I have asked all my doctors and other hospital staff 

to locate Sri P.K. Ghosh and to bring him for medical examination if he happens to be in 

hospital area. Again on 07-05-2007 1 Issued another letter bearing no.H/Court/PKG/NBQ107 

to PX Ghosh to appear before me. By this time he was issued memo from SS/NBQ vide 

NBQ/Main/A-4/07(.) dt 07-05-2007 and from CTNC/TFC dt 0+05-07 which was received by 

P.K. Ghosh on 08-05-2007 (copy of the letter of CTNC[TFC dt 0+05-07 & NBQ/Main/A-

4/07(.) dt 07-05-07 are enclosed). 

That, your Respondent was on leave from 15-05-2007 to 2G-05-2007 and on 

21-05-2007 received a letter from the petitioner dt 12-05-2007. After receiving the said 

letter, a Letter to him to appear befbre me on 23-05-2007 was issued. I left for Mallgaon on 

22-05-2007 due to unavoidable reason. But the hospital staff Sri Pradip Kumar, who went to 

his quarter to deliver the letter in the evening on 21-05-2007, his wife told that Sri Ghosh 

was not available at quarter but Sri Pradip Kumar realized that Sri Ghosh was inside the 

house. Again on 22-05-2007 at 8 A.M. Sri Pradip Kumar HA went to his quarter but his wife 

told that Sri Ghosh has gone to court. Hence he again went at 12 A.M. when Sri P.K. Ghosh 

has received the letter on 22-05-2007 (copy of the letter no. M/Court/PKG/07 dt 21-05-2007 

is enclosed). 

That, finally on 23-05-2007 at 4.30 P.M, Sri P.K. Ghosh came personally to meet me 

at my office. This is the first time he came to me personally. He never came to me before 

..contd/P-3 
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that only sending letter or leaving letters In my office. After his arrival I asked him why he 

has come in the evening hours when all investigation facilities are closed except In 

emergency. Being a railway employee he should have come in the morning. However, I 

advised him to obtain a presc ription memo from reception counter, where I have advised 

him ECG, X-Ray, and Blood examination to be done on 2+05-2007 in the Morning and on 

24-05-2007 he has completed all the investigation in the morning and has brought all report 

to me in the afternoon. After thorough examination he was given fit for duty on 24-05-2007 

(copy of the fit certificate Issued vide no.49 dt 24-5-2007 is enclosed). 

That, it Is to be mentioned here that your Respondent, could not issue the necessary 

fit certificate to Sri PX Ghosh, only for the reason of his non-appearance before me 

physically, but not violating the Hon"ble Tribunal's order dt 1+02-2007 in OA No.3012007. 

Had he appeared before me physically for wedical examination, instead of correspondence 

made through several letters, this Respondent would be in a position to issue necessary fit 

certificate after due examination, Hence his allegation of deliberate disobedience and 

flouting of this Hon'ble Tribunal's order is not true and is totally baseless. This Respondent 

begs to state that there is no Intention on his part to violate any direction passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. This deponent is a responsible Doctor attending to the medical 

requirement of the Railwaymen and the members of their family. It Is unfortunate that such 

allegation has been brought against me. This deponent as a law abiding citizen has full 

regards to Judicial process and has no intention to neglect Hon"ble Tribunal's or any Court's 

orders. 

That, in fact and circumstances of the case the above case deserves to be dismissed 

with cost. 

44  

..contd/P-4 
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in 

A  F F  I Q A  V  I  T 

An  14A  aged about 	years, resident of 

0 !2ift VQ  in the Dist. of 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:-. 

W That, I am the 	kM~ 4&212?:f1unlerN.F. U 
Railway, and as such well acquinted with the facts and circumstances with the case 

and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

That, the statement made in this affidavit and in the accompanying petition in 

paragraph I  ~t  k  113  and k _~ 	are true to may knowledge and the 

statement made in paragraphs X 	are matters of records and rests are my 

humble submissions before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this day 01 1 S ~  A"  of 3une' 2007. 
a- 

Identified by: 	 Q_"S 	qxji,^,  I-e-"' , 

De 
No 

Advocate 	 SUO 
GA QM1 

61PV 'BON 



ADMINISTRIATIVE 111113LINAL 

Original Application No. 30 of 2007. 

I n I e I Order: This, the 14th day of l-'ebrum - y, 2007- 

I-ION F), I, F..' SFIRL K.V.SACHiDANANDAN, VICE' CHAIRMAN. 

Pro.dip K0111,11 .  6116sh 
Sol ~ 'l ofh: ~.i[c~ lMalm-sh Chandra Chosh 

or-q; ga I os i d 	1, ig el: INI C,  - w 13 	pi 	3. 

C, ( ~-~ Jojjy Ply. Q(:, No.112/B T.vp(-,—F 
1 :1 . 0: Nevv 1 -3011ilignon 
P.S: Dh,'~jliwaon 
I)ist: 	Assam. 

Apj-.)Iicant. 

Advoc ~iii , --:~ ~-V-'11ri AJ-,'.Sikdm- , 

	

The 	(.)I* India 
Reprewentid through (he Secretary 

Govermw,~. -!m. of India 
Nev'; 1)(-40110 out, 

q, h (,,, j)i ~, jjjojjnj Ivailway Manager (Personnl) 
Rangia Ijivisiol 

	

RO: 	Dist: Karnrul.) 

Persol -1 01 hoel 
Qivi ~siui ~ 

aigaon F. Li i Iv,,y, New Bong, 

	

P.(): 	Hangnigaoll 

Assam. 



A-) 

S ".1-  till, 	
... Re s PO IUJO 11 ts. 

3N, 	111 ~lilway Staiidiiig COL111SO-1. 

0  1 ~  1)  E  R ~ORAQ 

SACHIDAHANDAN 

This Original Api)lication has been filed by'the Applical lt 

	

I)eO 	I the RailwPY fOr id o2ring service n,. 
colitellding, t1l"It. 	h"3S 

S and due to 	Eli ,, ri(,,-Its  he cou ld ilot attend his 
abc)tlt D) 

	

I lg to 	sicic ineino has riot been issued to 
oifice dutic,s, Accord i i 

I e  I, es polldcllts and the Doctor could not issue a certificate. him i.)\ th 

y way of 0 "o) 	 d this Tribunal b 	A. No. 
8PPrO 8 che  

-nission 
hich --was disposed of by this Tribunal' ati the adi 202/6"OOG 

rec ti li g tho, R 
I 
espondents to dated 124.8.2006 di \'ide Or6or 

by tile, Applicallt. The Respondents corl..;ide~ r the representation f 1.  

vide Order dated 30.10.2006 rejected the claim of ! tile App iicai 

	

. 1 	tl.. E, fo llowing; ,main reliefs: -  
Hence tl .w_:-, Original Alvlicat oil 

th is  1.101.1 '1) le Tribunal 11mY killdly I)e LJ 
. 

	

a  s 	to pass an.. order dl. recting to tile 

au thori ty to issue sick Memo and if ' ssued the 

applicant 1-1-lay be,  I)Crinitted to collect 'tile 
so as  to  gra 

	

saino. 	nt Medi6al leave w.e.f. 
10.0 ,,3. 2006 till Ile r(._,covered and avail the 

fitness 

-rO @ 11 o w tile Applicant to get his cul- l - C"t 
full gi - anting V  

M full ~'Ind arrear 
)w.; lo"'.1vo W.(-,.!.f. 10.03.06. 



A,  
3 

8.iii) To pass an order so that the. applic .ant cali ~
get 

till the benefit along w itl-I  to ta l payments due 

	

r norins and procedure of tho Rcllilway 	M as PC 
Authority." 

2. 	Ileard N1rA11'..Sikdnr, learned counsel for ffie Applicant 

W 'a Y S. 
-kar, lemi-ned Standing cot"Isel fOI-  the Pkai l  DI "U''Sal 

:,;ublnitted that since fitness certificate had not b een issu ed 

by the r\ esponderits' tile Appl i cant could not join his duty. However, 

colik!rlt ion 
I 
o f the Respondents is that sick Mealo has already boen 

i L I Hic! Applicant I)LI1. 110 did It.", Colloct the same. 'Fhe issuance 

o f t j j( -~ SLj i. ,l 	was a lso intimated to tile Applica'ht. 

Flowever, c imsidering the issue iiivolve&and tile Medical 

(I 	St.1perintemle-rit being a party in this O.A. I direct the Applicant 1,10 

edical Superintendent, Railway Hospital, New 
A  

reporl 1)(, ~ fore the M 

any other coi-ripetent -, nt, who ol e,, t h e 5th Responde .13o 1) c', ~ 1 i 	~ t 

Z 
I 	i i  ti-iorized by hini, shall exaniine the Applicant and issue a 

-fore fitnoss cer- 11ficate,  if he is fit and the same shall be produced be 

the ,mt hoi - ltv Who shall perinit the Applicant to join duty i f, lie i s 

otherwiso eligible, The exercise will 1).e comp,leted at the earliest .. 

"I"he O.A. is disi ,)os(--,d of accordingly. There shall ,  be no 

order zi:; to cosi.8. 
5d/ v CE ;  CIA A 1KM 

ut-imxmAN 
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H 
URGENT 

9- C. ')A , 

Office of dlt~ - 

General Manager (P) 
Maligaon, Guwahad — -11 

No. E/170/LC/NS/841/07 	 Date: ~,-03-'2007 

11,0 
qfie WtdicaC,5upentitex-id,&,ut,, 
Railway _96?,wit4 
Wew Bot lu (~Y _.L qw!L 

Sub:- OA No.30/2,007 & MY No.16/07 in CAT/Guwahati 

Sri Pradeep Kr, Ghostj ... Applicant 

U01 & Ors ... Respondents 

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of tile OA No.30/07 alongwith tile 
copy of d ie )udgernent dated 14-02-2007, by Which Hon'ble Tribunal has directed 
5"' Respondent, Le. Medical Superintendent Rly liospital/NBQ oi -  any other 
conlixtent authority authorised him to cxarnino the opplicant Sri Pradeep Kr,, 
Ghosh and issue -a fitness certificate if lie is fit. The target clate for compliance of 
Tribunal's order Is 22-.05-2007. 

-Mere-fore you are reqUested to take necessary action as per Holl'ble 
Tribunal's order to avoid further complicacy. Act -ion taken in th S  r- g  -d  __ 
please be intimated to this off 1cc,  please, 	

IC al may 

DA: As above, 

C  (B. Sarma) 
Asstt. Personnel Officer/LC 

for Gcneral Manager 
Copy to: 	

P 	

(,I 
DPO/RNY 	For information and necessary action pleas.,-,:,. 

for General Manager(P)/M1_C,' 
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Office of tile.  
MedicalSu cit. p 

Now Bollgaitplon 
NoJ-Tj'CourU1 1kr( /1qBQ/07 	 Date- 21-05-07-  

To 
~ Sti Pra(lip Kr. Ghosh, 
Hd.'YNCINBQ 
SWO late Mahosh, Chandra G110sh, 
'Residmt of -village : N-,Nv Bonpraigaon,BG Colony 
Iqy. Qr. No, 112fBTypc-H 
P.O. NOW Bongally, poll 
Dist- Bongpipon (Assam) 

Cal examination Su b, - Med I 
Re P - (M. 	R'No 	2 4 7 01)0ALG's leitc, 	-E11701LC!N'S/F4VV"7 dU 	3.0 

-And, thisAffice letter of ci ,en No, cit. 07-05-07 

In refmnce tolh c above quoted lei ter you a re .1 iorch fy lirected to presew 
yourself to tho Mcclical Supdt./N13Q Rly. Hospital oil 23-05-07 with a menio from your, 
department to oxallii:11C you for issuing fiftioss cerfificatio iryou are found fit. 

Medical Supdt. 
N.F.TZ1y. Now Dongaiglon 

C-q)y to: ~811 11. Sarma, A sstt. flemonal 0fficer/LC/jv.jj.,G 
Arca Vj-anagcr/NBQ for information aud 
DPO/RNY 	 floccssull action plusa; 
Sr.DOM/RNY 
SS/NBQ 

71. 110dic-al supdt, 
galgaon y.Ncw Bor,  

10 
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IN THE C 	PAL ADWIMSTRATME-1 
GUWAHATI BENCH. GUWAHATI I ................................................ . ........ ..................... 

C.P. No. 07 of 2007 

In OA No.3012007 

Sri Pradip Kr. Ghosh 	Petitioner 

_Vs- 

Sri Jehuda Basumatury & Ora .... Respondents 

IN  THE  M&U9FL-QF2 

Show-cause reply of Respondent No.4 In C.P No.07/2007 

That, a copy of the contempt petition has been served on the Respondent and the 

Respondent has gone through the copy of the petition filed by the applicant and has 

understood the contents thereof. 

That save and except the statement which are specifically admitted herein below, 

other statement made in the petition are categorically denied. Further the statement which 

are not bome on records are also denied and the applicant is put to the strictest proof 

thereof. 

That, the Hon'ble Tribunal passed the order in OA No.30/2007 on 1+2-2007 with a 

direction to the V h  Respondent to OA Le. Medical Superintendent, 'Railway Hospital, New 

Bongaigaon, who or any other competent authority authorised by him shall examine the 

Applicant and Issue a fitness certfflcate ~ If he Is fit and the same will be produced before the 

authority who shall permit the Applicant to join duty If he is otherwise eligible. The exercise 

will be completed at the earliest (copy of the order dt 14-2-2007 in OA No.30/2007 is 

enclosed). 

That, as per Hon'ble Tribunals order dt 14-02-07 in OA No.30/2007, Medical 

Superintendent/Railway HospitaVW, issued a letter no.H/CourtjPKG/NBQj07 dt 04-04-07 

to PX Ghosh to attend the MS/Rly Hospital/NBQ with a memo from his department for 

medical examination. Sri P.K. Ghosh wrote a letter dt 13-0+07 to this Respondent for 

issuance of sick memo. Again he wrote a letter for the same on 23-04-07. The necessary 

sick memo was issued to Sri PX Ghosh on 0+05-07 by CTNC/FC/NBQ which was duly 

received by Sri P.K. Ghosh on 08-05-07 as per order of Sr. DOMIRNY. Another sick merno 

was issued to Sri PX Ghosh on 07-05-07 vide N13QtMaIn/A-4/07(.) directing to report 

MS/NBQ fbr medical check-up (copy of the sick memo issued on 04-05-07 and letter 

no.NBQtMain/A-04/07 dt 07-05-07 are enclosed herewith). 

..C.Oritd/P-2 
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That, despite all attempts made by the Respondents, the petitioner did not presented 

him physically to examine him for medical checimp before Medical Superintendent/NBQ. 

That, finally Sri PX Ghosh appeared before M.S/NBQ on 23-05-07 and he was 

issued fit certificate on 24-05-07 and he was forwarded to Sr. DOM/RNY for resumption of 

duty on 25-05-07 (copy of fit certificate Is enclosed herewith). 

That, the OA No. 3012006 was flied against the order dt 30-10-2005 issued by 

DRM(P)/RNY The said OA No.30/2006 was disposed of with a direction to inueft certificate 

to the applicant. But, when the person concern has not reported to collect necessary sick 

memo from his authority and not appeared before Medical Superintendent for medical check 

up, a fit certificate can not be issued by said Medical authority. Hence Hon'ble Tribunars 

order could not be implemented due to non =co-operation with the authority by the 

applicant himself. This time also if he presented himself before the Medical authority 

physically, fit certificate might be issued to him as per procedure. 

That, this respondent does not violated the Hon'ble Tribunal's order nor he willfully 

disobeys the Tribunal's order. This respondent begs to state that there is no intention on his 

part to violate any direction passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That, as per order of Sr.DOM/RNY, Sri P.K. Ghosh has been advised to join his duty 

vide letter No. CTN/BG/NBQ/07 dt 06-06-2007 (copy of the letter No.CTN/BG/NBQ]07 dt 

06-06-2007 is enclosed). 

That, in the facts and circumstances above, the above case deserves to be dismissed 

with cost. 

..contd/P-3 
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A—F F-1 DAVIT 

aged about 	years, resident of 

in the Dist. of 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:- 

That, I am the 	 under N.F. 

Railway, and as such well acquinted with the facts and circumstances with the Case 

and also competent to swear this aff idavit. 

2. 	That, the statement made in this affidavit and in the accompanying petition in 

paragraph I k  'A  _ and 113  are true to may knowledge and the 

statement made in paragraphs 2S -  _ are matters of records and rests are my 

humble submissions before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this day 	t-Awa  of June' 2007 7  V 

Identified by: 

AdvJSte 'N'  

Deponent 

U icu MU qMV ,  

49, P. Rig Nrw Done:& - 

Ile` 

a4l Ctq 
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0. "TRA.'I'l V F TRIBUNAL C k'  ~f , '!Tl \'A 1, A 1.) M I N IS 
GUWAHATI  BIT-SNCIA 

Original Application No, ~'10 of 200", 

-der: This, the 14th clav of Febrmary, 2007. 

Cl R J.' SHRI. 1 - .V.SACHIDAN.A_NDAN, VICE -IAI MAN. 

prodin Kullmr Ghosh 

soll of 	lvl ~lh( .'~Jl ch'andra G110"ll 
nn KG, 1`1(2 ~~ Ideiit of vilhli.e: INOW 1301 	'l i ga 

Ql; . N0.112/B Typ_— IT. 

1).0 1; New boii ~i,,algaoll 

P.S; Dhaligiaon 
Dist: 	Assarn. 

...Applicant. 

'\,7ad K.M.Haloi. 13Y Advocatl-'~ "' Sll':"~ hrl 	A., 

I -  S U S — 

I'lle" UnIc'm ( ...)f India 
-augh the, Secretary Repi 	th,  

IVIII'lil"'In' ()I Pallwnv, 
Govklini , w,...

, I)I. of India 

110 ()()1. 
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'.9 	) a i I wa y Dv'l a 11': ge I 	(-I solla 

Raj i N. 1 1 	ig a Divislol 

ioll"ll Y)ersolufl 0111"OF 

New Bo[lgalg":.I(. 
PAT Nc:v) Hol .)gnIi gc~ lOjl 

'~uw ---But jg ~.l i~ :"' 
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Rypondent 
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Dist: Bongaigpon 

DORKarkar, p\.I~l ilway Standil -Ig counsel. 
V D  r  

0  IZ  1)  E 

SAcylp/mISDAN.  QVIESC-1: 

This Original ApOicatioll has been filed by the Applicant 

e 	e J~ a ilway f6r has been reilidet- ing servi( 

0 	lie could riot ;,Atorld his 
D; yo,, 11 . s and (it 

ineino has not been issued to 
dklli( ~!S, Accordillj ~ 1 0 	sicl~ 

him i) ~ ! the Plespondoilts and the Doctor could not issue 
al  certificate. 

-
lis Tribunal by way ~ of O.A. No. 

j'~iQhnt 4hrlior approached tl 

1  202/2006 phichyas disposed of by this 'rl- ibunal,  at the admission 

-der da t e d 2.1.8.20062' dir(_,,ctirig tho Res ibondents 0) .  
V i ( I (__, 	ol 

Collsker Hie rep;esentadon filed by the Applicant 'The Felpondents 

0.10.2000 rejected th e c laill, of the Applicai t. 
vide ord(---!i -  dated 3 

iefs:_  Hence t1lis Original Applicatiol, seEkng the followil-19,1TI I  ail'. 
I ~ l 

.I t 	Tribunal way kindly be 

order dko ding to the Ideased to pass an ~ 
- I t y  to issue sick Memo and if issued the 

authoi 
ollect. 'the apphcant niay be peraVed tq c 

so as  to gratit Medical 1~ leave. w.e.f. SaIno. 
10.0J.2006 till he recover,?d alld avail the 

fitness certhicate. 

- I- ent S.ii) To allow the Applicant to ge his cul 

i ll  full gri-inting salary in fill and in -reat sill ,  

his leave me.f. 10,03-06. 
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al~ get 8.1ii) To pass an order so that the applicant cc 	T 
till 	benefit along with Lotal, payi ients due 
as per norms and procedure of the Railway 

Authority." 

2. 	)Jeard Mr,A.K,Sikdar, learned counsel fowffe Appli I  cant 

S 	-kar, 	learried 	Standing 	cou"isel 	foi- 	the. 	RmilwaYs. 
d 	Di- J. 1.' ai 

. 
1-,,dar subinitted that since fitness certificate had 

not been issued 
S I 

by th 	Rospondei 	not join his duty. However, 
0 	-its the Applicant could 

Co11t(.*!1 -0iO11 Of the Respondents is that siok Mealo has alrea ,dy boei", 

At) 	t) ~ .j t j j( ~ dici 	collect the sattio. The isst". 11"CO 

11(_. 1110  w ~j s also 	ted to tl e Aj.plic 
o

f t 1 j( 	 ant. 

3, 	1-1()Wever,  C(,)jjS ij (.,, j-ijjg tj 	involved ai -id the Medical 

'~.'uporintund( -~-nt being a party in this O.A. I direct the Applicant to 

-
ident, Railway Hospital, New the Medical Superintei r 

, 
-1.4f 	

-ie 5th Respondent, 	-io oi- any other coi -yipetent -wli 1, 	 wl t I 

-flicant 	su h o r i z e d by him, sll,,Ill emm-iine the Apj 	and.iost-e a 

-oduced before fitl)ess e r t I f i c,  a te i f lie is fit and the same shall be pi 

'ty Who Shall P(,~,~rrriit the Applicant t 	i 	duty'if lie is the ;11.11horl 	 0 join 

~

"rhe 	-ciSe Will bC COTT11:11eted at the earliest. eXel  

'rhe O.A. is disI)ose-d of t1ccol-cIffigly. There shall be rio 

ordef -  i-;.  I o C) S S. 
T P, 1, 1 r, 	Sd/ VICE OAADAMAN 
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To, 

I 
(;lJosh '  

I iCad. .'I*NC/N]3(,), 

— (0 — 

kstlil:- J~Cpoyt  for 

You 11 '~J NI C  I-e'p 	
DGM/RN)" \,i ( l (, Nhiy/07 11-ml 	 o 11 ln(ed 28"' been allOwcd 10 join duty pllcl. 	

dLI1.y lit cerdlica(c. On 2/1-M7 

yo u lImI c a(tended 111),  (IMM f0f ,  1'esunli)(ion 01 (111i 	
.6 25f07 with I'll -) ~ Ipplicaji (-) Il  linny . I I y" 'y but HIC nllc' ~,!Illioll (hNi 	11, 1\1 C. no t ;I  Col'lvd. A~ ; YmI wcv-11). 	 HOW )'Oil to 1*(, ., ;!Illl.(,' ( 1 11 1 y  C 	
Nillcc. 	

ll ~ )( 
10.03,06, il, \V!Is vCqUil - C(l Jll,, I t (lie.  Joillill)4 sil(Mid be 

Also ),oil h 3 vc bccn undev oi-(1 c. l . 
-)f ' 	N13Q to RNY 	l)RN1 Y25/1/WN/(_)l IW95 	D dKI MOT ConqW 

RNY's IC11ci—No. I 
lbrwnrdc(] . Y()Ilf* '11pplica(ion lo S , v. 	. M* 	

g this illy ScIr 
pel-111issioll 1,61 - Joining. 	 i.c. fol' ob(nining 

"I"c" YOu We PQn1cd wit in the rep,mgWion-01"It 
[) "OCCC(l 01.(ICI' 10 YOU Whicil i's J)'J""c-less "I s  I "Mcd you t o o l)t ,~. I i n  .CyN4/t'1l3Q a s 	 -~Ccl ol-del. from 
takin g 	plss."c is 111 C 111  C 11,11'9C of' fl]c! Yir(.I/Nl3Q but 31 oll cli ( l 110( 	to him 1`61. 

yotj 11"1\/C 	
PQiH(Cd OU( (11"11, )'ou  al 'C  1((Cl 	

NC/RG/N13(?'s orfi cc. I (" I I V,  C Vet'M 	Y, III.]( lo thobcsf. of,  I) , Iy kIIovvlCdgc... ;I'k" \Nq ~ ll 	III . 	W 

	

31 	it is NI, -1css Ily( you lmvc. (.'ve.1' ;I1(cn(lc"  (lie 	cxc.cP1 oil 25-0.5-07. 11 liplicni-s (11 ~ 1( you  JVOid dwy t)y L41N'1119 .130111C I U.100110 or otlicl-. 	
Jo 

My Yoh Are ndyhcd 
10  Wild C,'TNC'/1JG/N.BQ' S  ofTice fill. OHCC as (he johdng Im"Hissimi 1111.9 all-cad .) ,  Jj celi o l ) ( a i lic  me. 	 Al fI 

(IS.K. HMO) 

Copy t(.):- 1) 	1(incl 

V 
2- ) DPOMNY f (),. J< i II( l i ll  f.,o i - IIIII , i oli  

C Ooo, 	
r 
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